GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4409
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2004

RAIL OVER AND UNDER-BRIDGES IN TAMIL NADU
Kharventhan Shri Salarapatty Kuppusamy

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of rail-over/under bridges in Tamil Nadu, location-wise;
(b) the number of rail-over/under bridges which are in a dilapidated condition and need repair/replacement; and

(c) the number of rail-over/under bridges which are under construction during current financial year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRIR. VELU)

(a): The number of Road over/under bridge (ROB/RUB) falling inthe State of Tamil Nadu and their locations (Division- wise) are indicated as under:-

Division Nos. of ROBs Nos. of RUBs

Madras (Chennai) 22 11
Palghat 30 17
Tiruchchirapalli 25 10
Trivandrum Central 10 -
Madurai 26 -
Bangalore - 1

Total 113 39

(b): Nil.

(c): At present there are 38 Nos. of Road over/under bridges under construction in Tamil Nadu.
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